505794443 11/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5841272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIA-TEH CHEN	11/22/2019
MENG-CHU LEE	11/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIA-TEH CHEN
Street Address:	5F. NO. 30, YI SHIEN RD.,
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Name:	LUMINEX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1ST FLOOR, #5 DEKK HOUSE, DE ZIPPORA STREET,
Internal Address:	PROVIDENCE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
City:	MAHE
State/Country:	SEYCHELLES
Postal Code:	456

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29714937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886227036633

Email: lcfuspto@li-cai.com.tw

Correspondent Name: LI & CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Address Line 1: 9F, NO. 69, SEC. 2 DUNHUA S. RD

Address Line 2: DA"AN DISTRICT
Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 11106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108P001536US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. LONG
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES A. LONG/

PATENT 505794443 REEL: 051125 FRAME: 0355

Total Attachments: 3
source=108P001536US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=108P001536US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=108P001536US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051125 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. 108P001536US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): CEILING FAN WITH LIGHT

		CEIL		AIN VVII	L	<u> </u>	
(Check on		RIGHTS referred to in t	his agreer	nent are:			
(Check on	•	Application for this inver	ntion exec	cuted by the AS	SIGNOR	(S) concurrently with this A	Assianment
		• •		•		(c) concernational war and	iong in tone
		ent No.					
				•			
	The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned under	er this agre	eement are:			
(Check Or	-						
	U.S. Pater						
		-	ase, the a	issignee shall ha	ave the ri	ght to claim the benefit of	the filing date
•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ication identified above. that I/WE am/are the ori	ainal invo	stor(a) of a alaim	and invon	tion in the application	
		entified Application was	-	• /		tion in the application.	
				•		signment is punishable un	der 18 USC
	•	nment of not more than f					
	The ASSIGNO	OR(S) referred to in this	agreemer	nt is (or are):			
	(Full name	of sole or first assignor)	CHIA-	TEH CHEN	(F	AMILY NAME: CHEN)	
(Address)	5F. NO. 30.	, YI SHIEN RD., TAIPEI	, TAIWAN	, R.O.C.			
	(Full name	of second joint assignor	, if any)	MENG-CHU L	EE	(FAMILY NAME: LEE))
(Address)	5F. NO. 30,	, YI SHIEN RD., TAIPEI	<u>, TAIWAN</u>	, R.O.C.			
	(Full name	of third joint assignor, if	any) _			(FAMILY NAME:)
(Address)							
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
☐ Additio	onal assignors	are being named on se	parately n	umbered sheets	s attache	d hereto.	
	-						
	The sole or fir	rst ASSIGNEE(S) referre	ed to in thi	s agreement is i	(or are):		
(Name of	Assignee)	CHIA-TEH CHEN					
(Address	of Assignee)	5F. NO. 30, YI SHIEN	RD., TAIR	PEI, TAIWAN, R	.o.c.		<u> </u>
The sole o	or first ASSIGN	NEE is: (Check One)					
		an individual					
		☐a partnership					

F944 - 108P001536US

Page 1 of 3

	☐a Corporation of	(State or Country)		
The second A	ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) re	eferred to in this agreement is (or are):		
(Name of Assignee)	Luminex International Co., Ltd.			
(Address of Assignee)	1st Floor, #5 DEKK House, De Zippora Street, P.O.Box 456, Providence Industrial Estate,			
	Mahe, Republic of Se			
The second ASSIGNEE	is: (Check One)			
	□an individual			
	□a partnership			
	a Corporation of	Republic of Seychelles (State or Country)		
The third ASS	SIGNEE(S) (if any) refer	rred to in this agreement is (or are):		
(Name of Assignee)				
(Address of Assignee)				
The third ASSIGNEE is				
	□an individual			
	□a partnership □			
	☐a Corporation of	(State or Country)		
☐ Additional assignee	s are being named on s	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.		
The ASSIGN	IOR(S), in consideration	on of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable		
consideration, receipt of	of which is acknowledg	ged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their		
successors and assigns	s:			
the full and ex	clusive right to the inve	ention;		
an equal inte	rest in and to the entire	right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and		
all continuation, continu	uation-in-part, divisional	I, re-issue, and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to		
the PATENT RIGHTS;				
the right to cla	aim priority under 35 U.S	S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.		
	• •	signed under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and		
		arks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S)		
•	_	and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their		
successors and assigns				
		to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts		
		vention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute		
all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do				
papers to cause any ar	nd all Letters Patent to	be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do		

I/WE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper

F944 - 108P001536US

protection for said invention.

CHIA-TEH CHEN)	(FAMILY NAME: CHEN)
Clia-Teh Cz	2019-11-22
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
MENG-CHU LEE	(FAMILY NAME: LEE)
MENG-CHU [EE	2019-11-22
(Signature of second assignor)	(Date)
	(FAMILY NAME:)
(Signature of third assignor)	(Date)

F944 - 108P001536US

Page 3 of 3